

# **ENROLLING AT FARMHOUSE (Preschool & Primary Campuses)**

# **TERM FEES 2025**

To place your child on the waiting list you will need to complete an application form. Your child will be placed on the waitlist for the year they are eligible to enter the class. You will need to pay an application fee and the membership fee for the Manly-Warringah Montessori Society if you are not already a member. The membership fee is an annual payment.

### **Offers of enrolment**

Generally vacancies only arise at the beginning of the year but from time to time one may occur during the year. Offers of enrolment for a given year start to be issued in June of the previous year. If vacancies arise during the year, they can be filled immediately. Offers can only be made to a child of suitable age at the time of the vacancy.

If you are planning to be away please contact the school, otherwise you may miss the cut-off date of your acceptance and the place will be given to the next child on the waiting list.

#### **Enrolment Fee**

Before the child can begin at Farmhouse, an enrolment fee is required per child. **The enrolment fee is not refundable** and must be made upon acceptance of a place. This enrolment fee is not a deposit and is not determined by the length or cycle your child has or hasn't completed.

### **Parent Involvement**

Parents enrolling their children are expected to assist with the maintenance and running of the school. This includes being involved in fundraising or community events, or taking place on the school board. This level of participation keeps fees down and, more importantly, builds a school in which children and parents alike take much pride.

#### Fees 2025

Manly-Warringah Montessori Society membership\$105 annually\* inc GST\*All families must be members of the Manly-Warringah Montessori Society to remain on the waitlist or to have a student at the school.

| Application fee<br>Pre-primary enrolment fee (2-6yrs)<br>Primary enrolment fee (6-12yrs)<br>Maintenance Levy | \$266 (non-refundable) inc GST<br>\$3032 (non-refundable)<br>\$3032 (non-refundable)<br>\$146 (per term) |  |
|--|--|--|
| Term fees 2025   | (Average 10 weeks per term- 4 Terms per year)  |  |
| Infant Community 8.30-3.30pm   |  |  |
| Toddler 2 days   | \$2585   |  |
| Toddler 3 days   | \$3877   |  |
| <u>Pre-primary (3-6yrs) 2, 3 &amp; 5 day program 8.30-3.15pm</u>   |  |  |
| Pre-primary 3-5 yrs. (turned 4 before 31 <sup>st</sup> July) 2 day program 8.30-4pm                          |  |  |
| 3yrs 2 days  | \$2256   |  |
| 3yrs 3 days  | \$3385   |  |
| 4yrs 2 days  | \$2152   |  |
| 4yrs 3 days  | \$3227   |  |
| 4yrs 5 days  | \$5378   |  |

\*Please refer to 'start strong funding relief' leaflet to see if your pre-primary aged child is eligible for this funding. (Maximum \$4347 PA \$1086.75 per term)

| Kindergarten / Extended Day Program 8.30-2.30pm | \$3728 |
|---|--------|
| Primary fees 9.00-3pm                           | \$3810 |

### Preschool Before & After School Care Program – North Balgowlah Campus

| Before School Care (8.00-8.30am) | \$15 per day     |
|----------------------------------|------------------|
| After School Care (2.30-4.00pm)  | \$20 per day     |
| After School Care (3.15-4.00pm)  | \$15 per day     |
| Late pick up (after 4pm)         | \$10 per 10 mins |

## Fees are reviewed by our board annually or on a needs basis.

CON T A CT U S

Farmhouse Montessori School / 9 Bardoo Avenue, North Balgowlah, NSW 2093 Phone: 02 9949 1008 Email: <u>enrolments@farmhousemontessori.nsw.edu.au</u> Web: <u>www.farmhousemontessori.nsw.edu.au</u>